DISTANCE TABLE k-
Main Line

Dublin North Wall, lifting bridges and sea lock (Start of 0.00
Spencer Dock)

Mayor Street Bridge 0.20
Sheriff Street drawbridge (Spencer Bridge) 0.30
High level railway bridges 0.90
Railway loop line, lifting bridge 1.05
(End of Spencer Dock)

Newcomen Bridge, North Strand Road and 1st Lock 145
Clarke Bridge, Summerhill Parade 1:35
Clonliffe Bridge, Russell Street 1.85
Binns Bridge, Drumcondra Road and 2nd Lock (double) 2.25
3rd Lock (double) 285
4th Lock (double) 2.80
Junction with Broadstone Branch (now filled in) 3.00
Westmoreland Bridge, Cross Guns and 5th Lock 8156
(double)

6th Lock (double) 3.45
Railway Bridge and 7th Lock, Liffey Junction 4.65
Hamilton Bridge, Broomebridge 5.30
Reilly's Bridge and 8th Lock 5.85
9th Lock 6.45
Longford Bridge, Dublin City-Fingal county boundary 7.50
and 10th Lock (double)

11th Lock (double) 8.95
New River Road Bridge 9.35
Ranelagh Bridge 9.55
Blanchardstown by-pass Bridge 9.65
M50 Motorway Aqueduct 9.75
Blanchardstown by-pass bridge 9.80
Talbot Bridge and 12th Lock (double), Blanchardstown 9.90
Granard Bridge, Castleknock Road 10.20
Kirkpatrick Bridge, Carpenterstown 11.75
Dr. Troy Bridge 12.45
Kennan Bridge, Porterstown 12.65
Callaghan Bridge, Clonsilla 13.85
Railway Bridge 14.70
Pakenham Bridge, Barberstown 15.10
Collins Bridge, Coldblow 16.90
Fingal-Kildare county boundary, Confey amenity area 17.95
and boat slip

Cope Bridge 18.85
Ryewater Aqueduct 20.25
Leixlip Spa and Louisa Bridge - 20.70




Matt_(u}b'i‘“f'or Collinstown Bridge ) -21.65
Deey Bridge and 13th Lock 22.30
Carton Wharf and Pike Bridge 2415
Mullen Bridges 26.30
Maynooth Harbour, boat slip and footbridge 26.45
Bond Bridge 26.95
Jackson Bridge and 14th Lock 28.65
Bailey’s Bridge (accommodation) 30.00
Chamber’s Bridge and 15th Lock, The Maws 30.75
Kilcock Harbour, Shaw's Bridge and 16th Lock (double) 32.40
Allen or Spin Bridge 33.45
Kildare-Meath county boundary 35.25
Ryewater feeder, McLoughlin's Bridge, 17th Lock 36.20
(double) :

Meath-Kildare county boundary 39.65
Cloncurry Bridge and Kildare-Meath county boundary 42.10
Enfield Bridge and amenity area 45.15
Enfield Harbour and boat slip 45.30
River Blackwater Aqueduct and Meath-Kildare 48.85
county boundary

Kilmore Bridge 49.65
Moyvalley Bridges 51.40
Ribbontail Bridge (footbridge) and stop gates 53.40
Kildare-Meath county boundary 53.75
Longwood Harbour and Longwood Road Aqueduct 55.20
River Boyne Aqueduct 55.45
Blackshade Bridge 57.60
Hill of Down or Killyon Bridge 60.10
Ballasport Bridge 61.40
Meath-Westmeath county boundary 63.80
D’Arcy’s Bridge 67.25
Riverstown feeder, Thomastown Harbour and Bridge 68.55
and 18th Lock

19th Lock 69.10
20th Lock 69.50
21st Lock 70.00
Riverstown Bridge and 22nd Lock, Killucan 70.40
23rd Lock 70.80
24th Lock 71.30
25th Lock and start of summit level 71.50
Footy’'s Bridge 71.70
N4 road bridge 73.65
McNead's or Heathstown Bridge 73.70
Lifting accommodation bridge 74.65
Downs Bridge 77.00
Footbridge 77.90
Baltrasna Bridge 80.45




Eoérdstow'h Bridge e
Saunder’s Bridge
Harbour (Piper's Boreen)
Moran’s Bridge
Lough Owel feeder

Mullingar Harbour, dry dock, Scanlan’s Bridge and
boat slip

Railway Bridge

Footbridge

The Green Bridge

Grange Bridge

Kilpatrick Bridge

Belmont Bridge

Ballinea Harbour alr_w_d I?»allinea Bridges

Shandonagh Bridges

Coolnahay Harbour, 26th Lock, end of summit level
and Dolan Bridge

27th Lock

28th Lock

Walsh'’s Bridge (accommodation bridge)

Kildallan Bridge

29th Lock

30th Lock

31st Lock

32nd Lock and Kill Bridge (accommodation bridge)
33rd Lock

34th Lock and Balroe Bridge
Balroe feeder

35th Lock, Ballynacargy Harbour

Ballynacargy Bridge

36th Lock and accommodation bridge
Kiddy's Bridge

37th Lock and accommodation bridge
38th Lock and Kelly’'s Bridge

Ledwith’s Bridge (accommadation bridge)

Blackwater River (passes under canal via 3.7 m
wide tunnel)

Bog Bridge (accommodation bridge)
Westmeath-Longford county boundary

Quinn’s Bridge (accommodation bridge)
Whitworth Aqueduct over River Inny

Scally’s Bridge

Boat slip, Webb Bridge and Abbeyshrule harbour

by

39th Lock and Draper’s Bridge, Tinnelick
Allard's Bridge (accommodation bridge)
Guy’s Bridge (accommodation bridge)

Molly Ward's Bridge (accommodation bridge)

7T
83.75
84.05
84.55
85.30
85.50

85.85
86.10
86.30
87.95
89.55
90.90
91.55
93.95
96.05

96.45
96.95
97.50
98.95
99.10
99.45
99.70
100.40
100.95
102.15
102.65
104.00
104.20
105.65
106.20
106.85
107.15
107.70
108.60

110.00
110.40
11125
114.85
112.00

114.30
115.95
117.05
117.60



Fowlard’s or Cloonard Bridge 118.65
Toome Bridge 120.25
Chaigneau Bridge and Ballybrannigan Harbour, 121.90
Ballymahon
Longford Bridge 123.40
Archie’s Bridge and Quay 124.20
40th Lock and accommodation bridge, Mullawornia 125.60
Pake or Terlicken Bridges 126.45
| Foigha Harbour and Bridge 127.90
Cloonbreany Bridge (accommodation bridge) 129.50
Island Bridge and Mosstown Harbour, Keenagh 131.35
41st Lock and Coolnahinch Bridge 132.80
Ards Bridge (accommodation bridge) 134.60
42nd Lock, Ards 135.00
Lyneen or Ballinamore Bridges 135.90
Lower Lyneen or Crossover Bridge 137.00
Junction with Longford Branch, Cloonsheerin 137.75
43rd Lock and Aghnaskea Bridge, Killashee 139.10
Killashee Harbour, 44th Lock and Savage Bridge 139.75
Ballydrum Bridge (accommodation bridge) 140.70
Begnagh lifting bridge and Begnagh Bridge 142.90
Bord na Mona railway lifting bridge and 144.35
machinery bridge
45th Lock, Rinnmount 144.80
Richmond Bridge, Richmond Harbour and 145.45
dry dock, Cloondara
46th Lock, leading into Camlin River 145.60
Longford Branch
Cloonsheerin, junction with Main Line 0.00
Cloonsheerin Bridge (accommodation bridge) 0.30
Aghantrah Bridge 1.60
Newtown Bridge (accommodation bridge) 3.05
Cloonturk Bridge (accommodation bridge) 4.20
Knockanboy Bridge and culverted road crossing 4.85
Churchlands Bridge and culverted road crossing 5.80
Farranyoogan Bridge (accommodation bridge) 710
New terminus south of railway 8.35
Longford harbour (infilled) 8.50




