DISTANCE TABLE	Km	
Main Line Dublin North Wall, lifting bridges and sea lock (Start of	0.00	
Spencer Dock)	0.00	
Mayor Street Bridge	0.20	
Sheriff Street drawbridge (Spencer Bridge)	0.30	
High level railway bridges	0.90	
Railway loop line, lifting bridge (End of Spencer Dock)	1.05	
Newcomen Bridge, North Strand Road and 1st Lock	1.15	
Clarke Bridge, Summerhill Parade	1.35	
Clonliffe Bridge, Russell Street	1.85	
Binns Bridge, Drumcondra Road and 2nd Lock (double)	2.25	
3rd Lock (double)	2.55	
4th Lock (double)	2.80	
lunction with Broadstone Branch (now filled in)	3.00	
Westmoreland Bridge, Cross Guns and 5th Lock (double)	3.15	
6th Lock (double)	3.45	
Railway Bridge and 7th Lock, Liffey Junction	4.65	
Hamilton Bridge, Broomebridge	5.30	
Reilly's Bridge and 8th Lock	5.85	
9th Lock	6.45	
Longford Bridge, Dublin City-Fingal county boundary and 10th Lock (double)	7.50	
11th Lock (double)	8.95	
New River Road Bridge	9.35	
Ranelagh Bridge	9.55	
Blanchardstown by-pass Bridge	9.65	
M50 Motorway Aqueduct	9.75	
Blanchardstown by-pass bridge	9.80	
Talbot Bridge and 12th Lock (double), Blanchardstown	9.90	
Granard Bridge, Castleknock Road	10.20	
Kirkpatrick Bridge, Carpenterstown	11.75	
Dr. Troy Bridge	12.45	
Kennan Bridge, Porterstown	12.65	
Callaghan Bridge, Clonsilla	13.85	
Railway Bridge	14.70	
Pakenham Bridge, Barberstown	15.10	
Collins Bridge, Coldblow	16.90	
Fingal-Kildare county boundary, Confey amenity area and boat slip	17.95	
Cope Bridge	18.85	
Ryewater Aqueduct	20.25	
Leixlip Spa and Louisa Bridge	20.70	

Matt Goff or Collinstown Bridge	21.65
Deey Bridge and 13th Lock	22.30
Carton Wharf and Pike Bridge	24.15
Mullen Bridges	26.30
Maynooth Harbour, boat slip and footbridge	26.45
Bond Bridge	26.95
Jackson Bridge and 14th Lock	28.65
Bailey's Bridge (accommodation)	30.00
Chamber's Bridge and 15th Lock, The Maws	30.75
Kilcock Harbour, Shaw's Bridge and 16th Lock (double)	32.40
Allen or Spin Bridge	33.45
Kildare-Meath county boundary	35.25
Ryewater feeder, McLoughlin's Bridge, 17th Lock (double)	36.20
Meath-Kildare county boundary	39.65
Cloncurry Bridge and Kildare-Meath county boundary	42.10
Enfield Bridge and amenity area	45.15
Enfield Harbour and boat slip	45.30
River Blackwater Aqueduct and Meath-Kildare	48.85
county boundary	
Kilmore Bridge	49.65
Moyvalley Bridges	51.40
Ribbontail Bridge (footbridge) and stop gates	53.40
Kildare-Meath county boundary	53.75
Longwood Harbour and Longwood Road Aqueduct	55.20
River Boyne Aqueduct	55.45
Blackshade Bridge	57.60
Hill of Down or Killyon Bridge	60.10
Ballasport Bridge	61.40
Meath-Westmeath county boundary	63.80
D'Arcy's Bridge	67.25
Riverstown feeder, Thomastown Harbour and Bridge and 18th Lock	68.55
19th Lock	69.10
20th Lock	69.50
21st Lock	70.00
Riverstown Bridge and 22nd Lock, Killucan	70.40
23rd Lock	70.80
24th Lock	71.30
25th Lock and start of summit level	71.50
Footy's Bridge	71.70
N4 road bridge	73.65
McNead's or Heathstown Bridge	73.70
Lifting accommodation bridge	74.65
Downs Bridge	77.00
Footbridge	77.90
Baltrasna Bridge	80.45

Boardstown Bridge	82.05
Saunder's Bridge	83.75
Harbour (Piper's Boreen)	84.05
Moran's Bridge	84.55
Lough Owel feeder	85.30
Mullingar Harbour, dry dock, Scanlan's Bridge and boat slip	85.50
Railway Bridge	85.85
Footbridge	86.10
The Green Bridge	86.30
Grange Bridge	87.95
Kilpatrick Bridge	89.55
Belmont Bridge	90.90
Ballinea Harbour and Ballinea Bridges	91.55
Shandonagh Bridges	93.95
Coolnahay Harbour, 26th Lock, end of summit level and Dolan Bridge	96.05
27th Lock	96.45
28th Lock	96.95
Walsh's Bridge (accommodation bridge)	97.50
Kildallan Bridge	98.95
29th Lock	99.10
30th Lock	99.45
31st Lock	99.70
32nd Lock and Kill Bridge (accommodation bridge)	100.40
33rd Lock	100.95
34th Lock and Balroe Bridge	102.15
Balroe feeder	102.65
35th Lock, Ballynacargy Harbour	104.00
Ballynacargy Bridge	104.20
36th Lock and accommodation bridge	105.65
Kiddy's Bridge	106.20
37th Lock and accommodation bridge	106.85
38th Lock and Kelly's Bridge	107.15
Ledwith's Bridge (accommodation bridge)	107.70
Blackwater River (passes under canal via 3.7 m wide tunnel)	108.60
Bog Bridge (accommodation bridge)	110.00
Westmeath-Longford county boundary	110.40
Quinn's Bridge (accommodation bridge)	111.25
Whitworth Aqueduct over River Inny	111.85
Scally's Bridge	112.00
Boat slip, Webb Bridge and Abbeyshrule harbour	112.80
39th Lock and Draper's Bridge, Tinnelick	114.30
Allard's Bridge (accommodation bridge)	115.95
Guy's Bridge (accommodation bridge)	117.05
Molly Ward's Bridge (accommodation bridge)	117.60

Fowlard's or Cloonard Bridge	118.65
Toome Bridge	120.25
Chaigneau Bridge and Ballybrannigan Harbour, Ballymahon	121.90
Longford Bridge	123.40
Archie's Bridge and Quay	124.20
40th Lock and accommodation bridge, Mullawornia	125.60
Pake or Terlicken Bridges	126.45
Foigha Harbour and Bridge	127.90
Cloonbreany Bridge (accommodation bridge)	129.50
Island Bridge and Mosstown Harbour, Keenagh	131.35
41st Lock and Coolnahinch Bridge	132.80
Ards Bridge (accommodation bridge)	134.60
42nd Lock, Ards	135.00
Lyneen or Ballinamore Bridges	135.90
Lower Lyneen or Crossover Bridge	137.00
Junction with Longford Branch, Cloonsheerin	137.75
43rd Lock and Aghnaskea Bridge, Killashee	139.10
Killashee Harbour, 44th Lock and Savage Bridge	139.75
Ballydrum Bridge (accommodation bridge)	140.70
Begnagh lifting bridge and Begnagh Bridge	142.90
Bord na Móna railway lifting bridge and machinery bridge	144.35
45th Lock, Rinnmount	144.80
Richmond Bridge, Richmond Harbour and dry dock, Cloondara	145.45
46th Lock, leading into Camlin River	145.60
Longford Branch	
Cloonsheerin, junction with Main Line	0.00
Cloonsheerin Bridge (accommodation bridge)	0.30
Aghantrah Bridge	1.60
Newtown Bridge (accommodation bridge)	3.05
Cloonturk Bridge (accommodation bridge)	4.20
Knockanboy Bridge and culverted road crossing	4.85
Churchlands Bridge and culverted road crossing	5.80
Farranyoogan Bridge (accommodation bridge)	7.10
New terminus south of railway	8.35
Longford harbour (infilled)	8.50